
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                     

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/7/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #17-1746 

 
12/19/2017 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator 

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with August Winter & Sons, Inc., for Pump Station Upgrades 
at River Place, MacArthur Rd. and Coral Dr.  

Details:  

 
Extra Item No. 1 – A gate valve was added by the City on the force main to isolate the pump station from 

the force main to alleviate the need to drain the entire length of pipe for future 
maintenance needs at the MacArthur Rd. Pump Station, Lump Sum @           $1,185.50 

Extra Item No. 2 – Extra excavation and backfill due to unknown bedrock at River Place Pump 
Station, Lump Sum @   $4,854.00 

Extra Item No. 3 – Extra excavation and foundation stone due to unstable soil conditions at 
MacArthur Rd. Pump Station, Lump Sum @  $4,884.00 

Extra Item No. 4 – Addition of generator receptacles at the River Place Pump Station and 
MacArthur Rd. Pump Station to allow connection of portable generators to 
the buildings, Lump Sum @   $2,504.00 

 

Total Contract Change Order No. 1                                                                                               $13,427.50 
 

 

Options & Alternatives:  

N/A 

Financial Remarks: 
Contract No. 3947, PO#170139 
Current Contract Total:  $958,400.00 
Contract Chane Order No. 1: $13,427.50  
Acct # 7399.68290.71440 - $13,427.50 

Executive Recommendation: 
 Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with August Winter & Sons, Inc. for Pump Station 
Upgrades at River Place, MacArthur Rd. and Coral Dr.  


